
JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Edgard J. Zayas 18 6 2 1 33 50 8 4 50 3 1 33 7 1 14 5 2 40 $5.50
Edgar Perez 12 5 1 1 42 58 1 0 0 2 1 50 9 4 44 3 2 67 $7.20
Leonel Reyes 23 4 2 2 17 35 7 1 14 4 0 0 12 3 25 3 1 33 $11.60
Miguel Angel Vasquez 21 3 4 6 14 62 6 1 17 3 0 0 12 2 17 6 3 50 $3.50
Edwin Gonzalez 9 2 3 0 22 56 4 1 25 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0 $6.00
Jose E. Morelos 11 2 0 0 18 18 4 0 0 3 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0 $54.30
Jonathan Ocasio 5 2 0 0 40 40 1 1 100 2 1 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 $21.20
Drayden Van Dyke 15 1 2 5 7 53 5 0 0 2 1 50 8 0 0 3 1 33 $6.60
Emisael Jaramillo 9 1 2 2 11 56 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 4 1 25 $5.20
Sonny Leon 8 1 2 1 13 50 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 $8.60

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Edgard J. Zayas 5 2 40 7 3 43 11 4 36 4 1 25 2 1 50 1 0 0 10 3 30 8 3 38
Edgar Perez 2 0 0 5 2 40 10 4 40 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 50 6 2 33
Leonel Reyes 6 1 17 6 1 17 17 4 24 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 10 3 30 13 1 8
Miguel Angel Vasquez 5 0 0 8 0 0 16 3 19 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 11 1 9 10 2 20
Edwin Gonzalez 2 0 0 5 2 40 6 2 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 1 20
Jose E. Morelos 3 0 0 6 1 17 9 1 11 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 7 1 14
Jonathan Ocasio 2 2 100 0 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 67
Drayden Van Dyke 6 0 0 4 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100 6 1 17 9 0 0
Emisael Jaramillo 5 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 6 0 0
Sonny Leon 2 0 0 4 1 25 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 0 0

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 11 6 1 1 55 73 7 5 71 2 1 50 2 0 0 4 3 75 $5.50
Fernando Abreu 4 3 0 1 75 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 75 1 1 100 $8.00
Carlos A. David 5 2 2 1 40 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 3 2 67 $4.20
Joseph C. Catanese, III 3 2 0 0 67 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 1 1 100 $6.00
Victor Barboza, Jr. 8 1 3 1 13 63 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25 2 1 50 $3.40
David Fawkes 4 1 2 0 25 75 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 $8.60
Antonio Sano 4 1 1 0 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $5.60
Michael Yates 4 1 1 0 25 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Rohan Crichton 3 1 1 0 33 67 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $6.40
Kathleen O'Connell 5 1 0 1 20 40 3 1 33 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 3 2 67 3 1 33 4 3 75 4 1 25 2 1 50 1 1 100 6 3 50 5 3 60
Fernando Abreu 0 0 0 1 1 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 1 1 100
Carlos A. David 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 2 0 0
Joseph C. Catanese, III 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100
Victor Barboza, Jr. 2 0 0 3 1 33 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 3 0 0
David Fawkes 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0
Antonio Sano 3 0 0 1 1 100 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 3 0 0
Michael Yates 2 1 50 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50
Rohan Crichton 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Kathleen O'Connell 2 1 50 1 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 50

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Rated by Merit 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
R Morning Brew 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Prevent 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.00
Trumpets 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.40
For the Chief 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.20
Lorenz (BRZ) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60
She Prospers 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $79.00
Junction Road 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $6.40
All Class 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Rocka Storm 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $13.80

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 09/06/2024 to 09/08/2024



OWNER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Moshe Mark 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 2 2 100 $4.20
Veb Racing Stable Corp 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $3.40
N.S.V. Racing Inc. 3 1 0 0 33 33 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.00
Ramos, Juan O. and Ramos, Benjamin 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $13.80
C2 Racing Stable LLC, Kuehne Racing, Shining Stables LLC, Braverman, Paul and Pinch, Timothy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
St. Elias Stable 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Averill Racing LLC 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Copper Thoroughbreds 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $79.00
BC Racing LLC 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.00
Daniel Alonso 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60

OWNER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Moshe Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 1 0 0
Veb Racing Stable Corp 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
N.S.V. Racing Inc. 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Ramos, Juan O. and Ramos, Benjamin 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
C2 Racing Stable LLC, Kuehne Racing, Shining Stables LLC, Braverman, Paul and Pinch, Timothy 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
St. Elias Stable 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Averill Racing LLC 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Copper Thoroughbreds 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
BC Racing LLC 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Daniel Alonso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 09/06/2024 to 09/08/2024


